

## San Juan County Commission

Commissioner Chair Jamie Harvey Commissioner Silvia Stubbs Commissioner Bruce Adams

January 2024-March 2024 USU Extension Department Updates

Dear San Juan County Commissioners,

San Juan County Extension continues to grow and expand in the areas of Agriculture, Natural Resources, Family and Consumer Sciences, and 4-H education programs across San Juan County.

- We have 12 new participant in the Master Gardener Program.
- New USU Extension Grant titled, "Establishing a Climate Adaptation Intern Program to accelerate Utah's climate resiliency." \$30,000
- Completed Livestock Quality Assessment Workshop with 48 participants in February.
- Seeking funding for Afterschool grant for Blanding Elementary and Montezuma Creek Elementary schools.
- See attached report from our Family and Consumer Sciences Faculty, Ryan Benally, and up coming events.

Sincerely,

Reagan Wytsalucy

Extension Assistant Professor of Horticulture | County Director

Utah State University Extension – San Juan County

Phone: (435) 587-3239

Address: PO Box 549, Monticello, UT 84535-7728

Email: reagan.wytsalucy@usu.edu